
Wake County, North Carolina

Wake County Water Partnership

 BOARD ROSTER

Georgina M Sanchez
Term: 1   Feb 02, 2026 - Dec 01, 2026

Email: gmsanche@ncsu.edu
Mobile: (517) 755-0264
Mobile: (517) 755-0264
Address:
2800 Faucette Boulevard
Raleigh, NC 27695

Category: Academic Representative
Gender: Female
Ethnicity: Hispanic

Nancy Daly
Term: 2   Jan 01, 2024 - Dec 31, 2028

Email: nancy.daly@wakegov.com
Business: (919) 594-4185
Mobile: (919) 605-4968
Address:
103 Phauff Ct.
Cary, NC 27513

Category: Board Designee
Gender: Female
Ethnicity: Caucasian

Donna Myers
Term: 1   Aug 18, 2025 - Aug 17, 2028

Email: dmyers@americanrivers.org
Business: (919) 334-7963
Mobile: (919) 685-5579
Address:
331 W. Main Street
Durham, NC 27701

Category: Environmental Advocacy 
Rep.
Gender: Female
Ethnicity: Caucasian

George Matthis
Term: 5   Jan 01, 2025 - Dec 31, 2027

Email: gmatthis@bellsouth.net
Home: (919) 602-8682
Mobile: (919) 602-8682
Address:
12716 Victoria Woods Drive
Raleigh, NC 27613

Category: Private Well Owners
Gender: Male
Ethnicity: Caucasian



Marvin Collins
Term: 2   Feb 03, 2025 - Feb 02, 2027

Email: mcollins@townofwendell.com
Business: (919) 365-0834
Mobile: (757) 503-8616
Address:
15 E 4th Street
Wendell, NC 27591

Category: Municipal - Wendell
Gender: Male
Ethnicity: Caucasian

Michael H Kendall
Term: 2   Apr 17, 2025 - Apr 16, 2027

Email: mhkendall@earthlink.net
Mobile: (919) 630-0339
Home: (919) 872-6573
Address:
4601 LIMERICK DR
Raleigh, NC 27604

Office/Role: 4/16/2025
Category: Citizen Rep
Gender: Male
Ethnicity: African American

Leah Harrison
Term: 3   Jan 01, 2025 - Dec 31, 2027

Email: lharrison@garnernc.gov
Business: (919) 773-4423
Mobile: (505) 850-5729
Address:
900 7th Avenue
Garner, NC 27501

Category: Municipality-Garner 
Gender: Female
Ethnicity: Caucasian

Edward R Buchan
Term: 3   Jan 01, 2025 - Dec 31, 2027

Email: ed_buchan@hotmail.com
Home: (919) 760-0688
Home: (919) 996-3471
Address:
8451 Wycombe Lane
Raleigh, NC 27615

Category: Municipality - City of Raleigh
Gender: Male
Ethnicity: Caucasian

Jeff Adkins
Term: 4   Jan 01, 2025 - Dec 31, 2027

Email: jeff.adkins@townofcary.org
Home: (919) 462-2066
Mobile: (919) 710-2335
Address:
316 N. Academy Street
Cary, NC 27512

Category: Member-At-Large
Gender: Male
Ethnicity: Caucasian



Mitchell Woodward
Term: 3   Jan 01, 2025 - Dec 31, 2027

Email: mdwoodward01@gmail.com
Home: (919) 414-3873
Home: (919) 414-3873
Address:
310 Versailles Dr
Cary, NC 27511

Category: Member-At-Large
Gender: Male
Ethnicity: Caucasian

Christian I Archer
Term: 2   Jan 01, 2025 - Dec 31, 2027

Email: ike.archer@knightdalenc.gov
Home: (804) 836-3788
Home: (804) 836-3788
Address:
5428 BAYWOOD FOREST DR
Knightdale, NC, NC 27545

Category: Municipality - Town of 
Knightdale
Gender: Male
Ethnicity: Caucasian

Suzanne Harris
Term: 4   Jan 01, 2025 - Dec 31, 2027

Email: sharris@hbwake.com
(919) 232-5886
(919) 232-5886
Address:
5580 Centerview Drive Ste 115
Raleigh, NC 27606

Category: Builders and Real Estate
Gender: Female

Rachel  Jones
Term: 1   Dec 02, 2024 - Dec 01, 2026

Email: 
rachel.jones@hollyspringsnc.gov
Business: (919) 980-2992
Home: (984) 584-9967
Address:
128 S. Main St
Holly Springs, NC 27540

Category: Municipality - Holly Springs
Gender: Female
Ethnicity: Caucasian

Mark  Spanioli
Term: 1   Dec 02, 2024 - Dec 01, 2026

Email: mspanioli@morrisvillenc.gov
Business: (919) 463-6193
Mobile: (305) 753-1148
Address:
100 Town Hall Drive
Morrisville, NC 27560

Category: Municipality- Morrisville
Gender: Male
Ethnicity: Caucasian



Emily  Bateman
Term: 1   Dec 02, 2024 - Dec 01, 2026

Email: emily.bateman@wake.gov
Mobile: (984) 218-0144
Home: (804) 314-3298
Address:
4001-D Carya Dr
Raleigh, NC 27610

Category: Soil and Water Conservation
Rep
Gender: Female
Ethnicity: Caucasian

Timothy Watson
Term: 1   Oct 07, 2024 - Oct 06, 2026

Email: twatson@wakeforestnc.gov
: 919-435-9438
: 919-435-9510
Address:

, 

Category: Municipality -  Wake Forest

Michael Wagner
Term: 2   Sep 06, 2024 - Sep 05, 2026

Email: mwagner@fuquay-varina.org
Business: (919) 567-3911
Mobile: (919) 272-7826
Address:
925 Occoneechee Dr
Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526

Category: Municipality - Town of 
Fuquay-Varina 
Gender: Male
Ethnicity: Caucasian

Steven Quarcelino
Term: 2   Aug 15, 2024 - Aug 14, 2026

Email: 
steven.quarcelino@carolinawaterservi
cenc.com
Business: (704) 621-2717
Mobile: (321) 720-8800
Address:
601 Evening Mist Drive
Fort Mill, SC 29708

Category: Private Water representative
Gender: Male
Ethnicity: Caucasian

Samantha Krop
Term: 1   Jun 03, 2024 - Jun 02, 2026

Email: samantha@soundrivers.org
Home: (727) 432-5767
Home: (919) 856-1180
Address:
5228 Olive Road
Raleigh, NC 27606

Category: Environmental Advocacy 
Groups
Gender: Female
Ethnicity: Caucasian



Lisa Booze
Term: 1   Dec 04, 2023 - Dec 03, 2026

Email: lisa.booze@carync.gov
Mobile: (703) 887-7198
Business: (919) 462-3866
Address:
316 N Academy St
Cary, NC 27613

Category: Municipality - Cary
Gender: Female
Ethnicity: Caucasian

Lori L Avent
Term: 1   Dec 04, 2023 - Dec 03, 2026

Email: lori.avent@apexnc.org
Business: (919) 249-3366
Mobile: (919) 606-6496
Address:
PO box 250
Apex, NC 27502

Category: Municipality-Apex 
Gender: Female
Ethnicity: Caucasian

Daniel C Wiebke
Term: 2   Jan 01, 2024 - Dec 31, 2028

Email: dcwiebke@ncsu.edu
Mobile: (919) 614-0289
Mobile: (919) 614-0289
Address:
1912 Old Greenfield Rd
Raleigh, NC 27604

Category: Member-At-Large
Gender: Male
Ethnicity: Caucasian

John Burt
Term: 1   Jul 10, 2023 - Jul 31, 2027

Email: ironhorsefarms@gmail.com
Mobile: (919) 971-5437
Business: (919) 552-3929
Address:
6601 burt rd
Fuquay Varina , NC 27526

Category: Agriculture Rep
Gender: Male
Ethnicity: Caucasian

VACANCY


